



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3T90
District: District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214227277 (*)
Contract Desc: MILTON MAINTENANCE - THERMOPLASTIC

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$767,033.65	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$839,170.55	109.40%
3	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$899,851.98	117.32%
4	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,041,051.20	135.72%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3T90
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214227277 (*)
Contract Descr: MILTON MAINTENANCE - THERMOPLASTIC

The Improvements under this Site-Specific contract consist of removal and replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings, including solid and skip lines, guide lines, messages, arrows, symbols, stops bars, crosswalks, bicycle symbols, rumble strips and gore areas as well as reflective pavement markers on SR 89 By-Pass, SR 89 North and SR 87 North in Santa Rosa County, at locations shown in the Appendices. All work will be performed at night and a Traffic Control Officer will be required for all Work Zones. Maintenance of Traffic, Mobilization and Traffic Control Officers are incidental to pay items.

A Contractor Experience Form (850-070-06), Experience in Pavement Markings, is required to be submitted with bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET-PERMANENT		4.000 EA	550.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0010 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		1.389 GM	4,150.00000	5,764.35	4,800.00000	6,667.20	7,500.00000	10,417.50
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		11,408.000 LF	3.00000	34,224.00	2.00000	22,816.00	3.30000	37,646.40
0020 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,665.000 LF	5.00000	13,325.00	2.50000	6,662.50	4.90000	13,058.50
0025 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		3,043.000 LF	7.00000	21,301.00	3.00000	9,129.00	6.45000	19,627.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3T90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.118 GM	1,600.00000	188.80	1,800.00000	212.40	2,300.00000	271.40
0035 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		37.000 EA	265.00000	9,805.00	90.00000	3,330.00	145.00000	5,365.00
0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		466.000 EA	75.00000	34,950.00	60.00000	27,960.00	74.00000	34,484.00
0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,974.000 LF	7.00000	13,818.00	2.50000	4,935.00	4.90000	9,672.60
0050 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.100 GM	2,500.00000	250.00	1,800.00000	180.00	2,500.00000	250.00
0055 0711 13111 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		21.695 NM	1,525.00000	33,084.88	3,600.00000	78,102.00	1,600.00000	34,712.00
0060 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		151.000 EA	240.00000	36,240.00	135.00000	20,385.00	210.00000	31,710.00
0065 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		151.000 EA	160.00000	24,160.00	110.00000	16,610.00	105.00000	15,855.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3T90

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		70.941 GM	3,250.00000	230,558.25	3,600.00000	255,387.60	3,800.00000	269,575.80
0075 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		20.284 GM	1,075.00000	21,805.30	1,550.00000	31,440.20	1,250.00000	25,355.00
0080 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		29.585 GM	3,240.00000	95,855.40	3,600.00000	106,506.00	3,700.00000	109,464.50
0085 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		19.879 GM	1,150.00000	22,860.85	1,250.00000	24,848.75	1,200.00000	23,854.80
0090 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		275,347.000 SF	0.46000	126,659.62	0.70000	192,742.90	0.79000	217,524.13
0095 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		9,752.000 EA	4.10000	39,983.20	3.00000	29,256.00	4.00000	39,008.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$767,033.65		\$839,170.55		\$899,851.98

Contract Grand Totals:

\$767,033.65

\$839,170.55

899,851.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3T90

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT		4.000 EA	1,200.00000	4,800.00				
0010 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		1.389 GM	5,600.00000	7,778.40				
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		11,408.000 LF	5.00000	57,040.00				
0020 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,665.000 LF	6.00000	15,990.00				
0025 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		3,043.000 LF	7.00000	21,301.00				
0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.118 GM	2,500.00000	295.00				
0035 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		37.000 EA	200.00000	7,400.00				
0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		466.000 EA	85.00000	39,610.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3T90

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,974.000 LF	10.00000	19,740.00				
0050 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.100 GM	2,000.00000	200.00				
0055 0711 13111 THERMOPLASTIC, HOT SPRAY, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		21.695 NM	2,300.00000	49,898.50				
0060 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		151.000 EA	225.00000	33,975.00				
0065 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		151.000 EA	175.00000	26,425.00				
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		70.941 GM	3,800.00000	269,575.80				
0075 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		20.284 GM	1,500.00000	30,426.00				
0080 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		29.585 GM	3,800.00000	112,423.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3T90

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0085 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		19.879 GM	1,500.00000	29,818.50				
0090 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		275,347.000 SF	1.00000	275,347.00				
0095 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		9,752.000 EA	4.00000	39,008.00				
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) Section Totals:				\$1,041,051.20				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,041,051.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200611 June 11, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3T90

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.